# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2869441

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CONOR O'MALLEY ADMINISTRATIVE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 30, 2012	11/30/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRACE O'MALLEY
Street Address:	22220 PACIFIC VIEW DRIVE
City:	JENNER
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95450

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13244359		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4157763960

**Email:** davidp@patentityourself.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID PRESSMAN
Address Line 1: 1070 GREEN ST., #1402

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94133-5418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O'MALLEYASGTCASE4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID PRESSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/David Pressman/
<b>ATE SIGNED:</b> 05/23/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AsgtOMalGraceTee-GracePlainCase4#page1.tif

PATENT 502822845 REEL: 032957 FRAME: 0532

# Assignment Of Invention And Patent Application

For value received, Grace O'Malley, Trustee, of Jenner, CA (Trustee of the Conor O'Malley Administrative Trust dated November 30, 2012, established under the Mary and Conor O'Malley Trust dated March 18, 2004) (Assignor), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Grace O'Malley, of Jenner, CA (Assignee), and Assignee's successors or assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to

- (a) the invention entitled "Mechanical Trap Toilet and Staggered Drain Line Carry" invented by Assignor;
- (b) the U.S. Patent Application thereon identified as follows: Ser. Nr. 13/244,359; Filed 2011 Sept. 24;
- (c) any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted on such Application; and
- (c) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, divisions, or other extensions of said applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said patents as follows: 0% to Assignor, and 100% to Assignee.

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States. Assignor further conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all priority rights resulting from the above-identified applications for U. S. patent. Assignor hereby agrees to execute all papers and give such testimony and perform such other lawful acts as Assignee may require to enable Assignee to (a) perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and (b) acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set Assignor's hand and seal in the place and on the date below.

Signed at Jenner, CA on	o Manj .	2014	
Conor O'M	lalley Administrative Tr	ust dated	November 30, 2012
Ву	Yace O'Malley Grace O'Malley	TV, Trustee	rustee
1 10	(		20 MAY 2014
Print Name: TMOTHY	WINTERER	<u>,                                    </u>	
Witness: <u>lina</u> Ro	meo	Date: _	20 MAY 2014
Print Name: TINA ROM	IED	<u>.</u>	

RECORDED: 05/23/2014

PATENT REEL: 032957 FRAME: 0533